Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

EXS5100

Cylinder Bed Overedgers
DYDY -NRY RBF—-N\-0vI=ZIY

Parts Catalog

2 PEBASUS.



R=YhsoJORA

WZ-D/5—v Ay asid, 1996 5% 1 A8iEdo EX5100 &Y —
ADI Y ARDEFETIRELTVETD,

W 2~45SEICI3 R E BRI ER L. EHASmO RN, A
HAVS—Y YR M >TVET,
T, WEABREINEN TV EEBR,N—-V YR D
REF. NO.(ZRBES)ERLTVE T,

Wy — 25— Y BB « 4 — V78— Y % (46~51 )
h S DRI, BEDHRICOSFHEN TV AHBRT,
ZHERINZ 46~49 BIT , 7 — V73— v FKid 50~-51 HIT—1F
LTl TOhET,

E2E B RR/ S V7 y 7 REEHR L  HRESET
T, 2 DOXR, Wi ENBBICE &HEE T,

WSRO 72K &), HTHEBSLETZHRLT
TEW,
BE, D=V Ay ol ORBBHIHRICKD , TER
CEBINSIEVNHDETDT,Hoh LDITHRL X
(A

1B ME (Models)

EX5100 Series

INTRODUCTION

EX5104-02/233N

B This parts catalog covers the EXS5100 series machine
manufactured January, 1996.

B On pages 2~45, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 46~49 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 50~51 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain

the data at a glance.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 52 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

Il Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change to

without notice.

EX5104-04/433

EX5104-04/433N

EX5104-52D/333

EX5105-12/223N

EX5114-03/333N

EX5114-04/433

EX5114-04/433N

EX5114-92M2/223N

EX5100-00/00-00/Zo41




B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page
Ny FHBEE oo 2-3 MACHINE BED FRAME ++e¢teetestastassnsessnsinrinniniincneraens 2-3
F7 7N BB (1)~(2)rrvveerveessvesseessntesninsnnniniiniiisinnnine 4-7 COVER(1)~(2) r#eseerersarrsreseesenseasssnsronstsnssisnnsssncnescnnes 4-7
DS Ur e T MRS 8-9 CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ceeeserrenresencensennes 8-9
GHR DBERE vt 10-11 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM #+:e0eeeesssecacasccacescanaas 10-11
B s S—BRE eeeeees 12-13 UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM :+eeceseccecesucences 12-13
T == - oeereer it 14-15 LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM :ceecereeeasiaenens 14-15
TE D BRHE (1)~(2)++veervrererrsmteemesniinnniintisnuesuinsntesaneas 16-19 FEED MECHANISM(1)~(2) ++++++ssveesseneessunaessnnaenncnans 16-19
BT A B - evvernrernee e 20-21 KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM etececcececascerucanensanccanaes 20-21
FH 2 B e 22-23 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «+ceeseeeeeuceuceearenarennnens 22-23
HATHBBHE (1)~(2) 1 reererrereesresnesrssnessssnssiaiee it 24-27 LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)~(2) «+++++ssasssssseeseesnes 24-727
SRTHTHRREE oo 28-29 THREAD TENTION MECHANISM cccerereerssarecrsnaseenns 28-29
SATE SRR D) oo 30-31 THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP «cecteetescescesenes 30-31
HoR.ZE( connensssnnnnsesnineinsiiiiiiiiteinitteeesne e s 32-33 H.R. DEVICE ++e+sveceesastastassnoractaceessassassasnocssssassansans 32-33
VESIERT Y 9 F AL b o ZTER oeeeveeresesesnsnsnniecns 34-35 ATTACHMENT FOR BLINDSTITCH HEMMING * FABRIC EDGE GUIDE-+-++- 34~ 35
AL R AR svereerrreesrsennnersesssnsiiinnceireeninnens 36-37 PARTS FOR SEMI- SUBMERGED INSTALLATION ----36-37
DY A = T T E ST T T T T T LTI R T PR R PR R PRI P PR TR PR R PPPIPPPRPRRPRPIPRRPRPLPL RS 38-39 THREAD STAND :ev+sresseeteesctveatuassuervrannencessroasesnnens 38-39
ST, woeerrrereeeersmrenitnettenren s 40- 41 ACCESSORIES +2++++++tvs0essus0sansssseesstcnsersascscasassnsosses 40- 41
BEFHERER (1)~(2) roevveeerervrreeressneeresnnnnennenueeiiistiinnins 42-45 SPECIFIC PARTS(1)~(2) ++eveersevvessssssuetsessnncnsssnuecens 42-45
B e 2R ) FRBIRGERE] +vvvverrenrvnrerrerernrmnnironnnniinnnaee 46- 49 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART :++ceceseecersees 46- 49
L VAL - SRR PO T TR PP PP PPPR ISP PPPPPPPO 50-51 GAUGE PARTS LIST resseteccecsasrsstostectaseosecsesssssosnones 50-51
g-[;%%-%,f ‘/5’—’ W 7 A sesesccsstsatiiiiiiiiiitiiiisisiississninans 52-53 PART NUMBER INDEX sess¢csceecectcscanccscsnncnsssocnnnnnss 52-53






Ny FEE MACHINE BED FRAME

REF. PART NO.

NO. WRmES % PR NAME QT.
01 270164-9S <~ F (#) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1
02 201002 ATy v ITE Y PIN 1
03270052 8% NAME PLATE 1
04 210182 27Y) v rE Vv PIN 1
05 240299 ATy v ITE Y PIN 1
06 240094 v v PIN 2
07 240325 AR v PIPE 2
08 270047 B YV BED PIN 4

x09 270053 8% iR NAME PLATE 1
10 210679 Ik E > PIN 2

x11 250233 £ A iR TYPE PLATE 1
12 210679 Ik e PIN 2
13 230047A BER SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
14 210679 Ik e PIN 2
15 9A3048 v -V STICKER 1

x16 270154-SD 7 S5 4w b BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
17 007019A ¥xv/ M4Xx8 SCERW 3
18 9A3071 V- W STICKER 1

*19 202526 ic 88 1R NAME PLATE 1
20 240310 7 PLUG 1

QX =7 n] @*= Not for sale basically






H -5 (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. ¥ 5B E
01 270148-SD
02 007022A
03 270149
04 240305
05 206457
06 206682
07 270150-0UD
08 270151
09 007018A
10 004574
11 004535
12 270014A
13 007021A
14 24004 3A
15 004543
16 270018
17 007009
18 240301
19 270152
20 007017A
21 210044
22 007017A
23 270153
24 007020A
25 007021A
26 007022A
27 270025
28 007019A
29 270024-9U
30 270077-UB
31 240305
32 007176
33 270010BUD
34 007044
35 9A3067
36 9A3069

9A3072

%z W

EAH oy -

¥ox v

TR v b
Bk = &

F 4 VE

H R w b

Bl A~ (F)
Bl A= (&)
xY,/M4X%X6
IEx Y /M3 Xx12
IEx ¥ /M3 X 4
v

Ex P AM4L X 12
FIFE ¥

IEx Y /M4ax4
5w F

L x v,/ M3XxX5
HE #& Y %

5 v F

¥ xvY,/ M4X5
AN 3

L xY / M4X5
H oIN —

EzxY,/ M4x10
2V ,/M4Xx12
¥ ox v

7y VAN -
¥xY,/M4x8
RWEHN—- (M)
Nk AN =
Bi# I &
ExY,/M6X 14
flmEAh s -

mx v,/ M4 x10
¥ -

¥ — b

2V

NAME

TOP COVER

SCREW

GASKET

CUSHION RUBBER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

GASKET

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
HINGE
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

LATCH
SCREW
SPRING
LATCH
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
COVER
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

FAN COVER

SCREW

BELT COVER ASSEMBLY
BELT COVER

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

SIDE COVER
SCREW

STICKER

STICKER
STICKER

COVER (1)

QT.

L el & B — D) =t et d ok ek ok ek DO = D) = Pt DN\ b pd ot — D — b

— b QD

[Srey—






h—§E (2) COVER (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B@mES % W NAME QT.
01 270032 T7AH-F EYE GUARD 1
02 007062 ¥xY,/M3X6 SCREW 2
03" 202875 B & WASHER 2
04 270034 735 v b BRACKET 1
05 007066 BffxY/ M4 SCREW 1
06 210307 i WASHER 2
07 270068 75% v b BRACKET 1
08 004511 NARENVF /M6 X 25 BOLT 3
09 270167 mEN FABRIC GURAD 1
10 200098 B & WASHER 2
11 007063 Y29 ,//M4.5 %X 8 SCREW 2
12 270179 N = COVER 1
13 270166-SD K& A28 = (#) SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY 1
14 270144 B AN - SIDE COVER 1
15 270145 = CAP 1
16 0070194 YU/ M4 X8 SCREW 4
17 270175 H R vk GASKET 1
18 213062A ME CAP |
19 004596 Ikx Y /M3 X6 SCREW 1
20 004554 ikx Y /M3 X3 SCREW |
21 306920 LiTE ¥ PIN 1
22 004554 ikx Y ,/M3X3 SCREW 1
23 213063 A S FLAT SPRING 1
24 007196 YxY,/ M4X4 SCREW 1
25 213273 79 F LATCH 1
26 004554 kx Y /M3 X3 SCREW 1
27 213094-91 A/~ - COVER 1
28 007017A Ex Y,/ M4X5 SCREW 2



EXT5100 %<

Except EXT5100




D509+ 7 MR

REF.
NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07
08
09
10

PART NO.
B} ES

270522A
2705228
007151
004522
270502

007011
270524
007011
240503
007143

240330
240335
212987
211526
240306

210056
210057
240340
211528
0070204

270505
270504-UD
004541
004523
204293

270523

% R
VAV
VAN
IEx v

IEx v /M6 X 6
NG v AT A b
Yxv,/M3x8
NS vVvAygxTA b
Y¥xY, / M3Xx8
B &

Y xvY,/ M4X5.5
X-—wR7Yy vy
IE * &

A —-wn7y s
R=nvR7y vy
¥R E &

Y

oV v

oy vz
/\\j“/"/o"

Y xY,/M4X%X10
7y v ()
7"_!)__

IEx Y /M6 X 8
NARFXWVEF /M6X 35
N EE

2N - Y -

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BALL BEARING
RING

BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING
WASHER

OIL SEAL
0 RING
0 RING

BALL BEARING RETAINER

SCREW
FAN COMPLETE

MACHINE PULLEY

SCREW
BOLT

SPRING WASHER

SPACER

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

CAD bt ok ok et e e e e DN = DN — DN O bt

bt et IND b =






gHE Y #48
REF. PART NO.
NO. @ EBEH
01 271000-92
02 ~007023A
03" 271001
04 004538
05 271002-92
06 004533
07 271003D
08 240292
09 004554
10 208235
11 202577
12 271004-92
13 007150
14 271022491
15 271008A
16 202177
17 271005-91T
18 271006-T
19 271007
20 004546
21 201022
22 179009-05
23 240310
24 271009-92
25 007035
26 XXXXXX
2T  XXXXXX
28 004554
29 XXXXXX
30 004554
31 XXXXXX
32 007170
33 213060A91
34 0070194
35 XXXXXX
36 007031
37  XXXXXX
38 007062

@ XXXXXX (34— V8=V T,

R
3

B oW N

Rk /M6 X 12

CE

n

() st

N B B

AR

M4 X 5

=

H
=\

He@BNO BFuRu®F BEIICTKR BEIES} SYRFmHo
e NG

M\
N

HEH 2RHVESR FRRE=®
XA XAV w N v EE S EY

=\

46-51 AN —~ I N—Y FTHEL T L&,

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE BAR
BUSHING

SCREW

0 RING
OIL FELT
PLUG
RING
SCREW

NEEDLE
NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW
NEEDLE HOLDER
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW

BLACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

NEEDLE <GUARD  (FRONT)

SCREW
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

ik et ek [ T gy S S [ N b b ek et D\ Pt bt et ok ek — DN = —t et et [N bt

—

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pagesd6~51.



A9UH=KUThend)T7b
Standard lift + High lift

N YTEBALYT A\
High it » Extra-high lift

Z041%< Except Z041

RIVY=FUTFenqYT b

Standard lift » High lift
#nqy7h
Extra-high lift

Ay 9=kY7b
Standard lift

N Y7 b BAAYTH
High ift

* Extra-high lift

Z041 k<
Except Z041




Lo—N—54E UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. B mEE “ PR NAME QT.
01 271500-92 w© v F CONNECTION 1
02 ~007022A L x Y /M4 X 14 SCREW 2
03 0070234 ¥xvV,/M4X16 SCREW 2
04 271501 = v ik GUIDE 1
05 007041 m» v,/ M3 X6 SCREW 2
06 271502-92 4% 35 v 7 CRANK 1
07 271503-92° 72 3 ¥ 7/ CRANK 1
08 004533 NERK NV BOLT 1
09 271535 i SHAFT 1
10 2105864 4 NVy - OIL SEAL 1
11 240102 B & WASHER 1
12 240312 B & WASHER 1
13 240201-92 A 5.-= COLLAR 1
14 007110 NARFENVEF /M4 X9 BOLT 1

x15 271538-91 Ew—»—FH* v b UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
16 271505-92 LN - LEVER 1
17 007150 NARXVEF /M6 X 12 BOLT 1
18  179136-01 F Tt v () PIN ASSEMBLY 1
19 179137-05 ¥f7bE v PIN 1
20 202176 ¥ h & OIL WICK 2
21 004545 IEx v /M3 X 4 SCREW 1

*22 271533-91 Ew—2~-—5 (M) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

x23  179129-05 Ew—~"-—-—5H=ER GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1

x24 271516 Ewv—r-%f UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
25 179130-05 7 = W b OIL FELT 1
260 007054 ¥xvY/ M3.5X6.7 SCREW 1
27  XXXXXX kv - - UPPER LOOPER 1
28 271510D Ewv-rn-x4H BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
29  2T1510E Ew-rn-—x% BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
30 004510 NAEAREWVWEF /M6 X 16 BOLT 2
31 271519 7 4 NV - FILTER 1
32 271534 AN - COVER 1
33 007033 Y2y ,//M2.5x%x8 SCREW 1
34 007039 mxv / M2.5x%Xx6 SCREW 1
35 008421 FA NV -7 OIL MARK 1

O = AT @ =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pagesd6-~51.

@ XXXXXX 2 — I =Y T

4651 HON — I3 — Y HTHB LT EL, — 13—






T —R—H#iE

REF. PART NO.
NO. BHRES
01 271500-92
02 ~ 007022A
03 007023A
04 271501
05 007041
06 272010-92
07 004533
08 271504B
09 240338
10 007174
11 303067
12 240311
13 204052A
14 272011-91
15 004501
16  XXXXXX
17 007013A

@ XXXXXX (2 = I R—=YTT

46~51 HDY — /8 — /&Tmi’o’b’c {2&EW,

Z W

oy F

T x Y,/ M4 X 14

S xY,/ M4X16

& LIk

mx v

235 v
NBARENVNDF /M6 X 12
M

B &

NAXY/ /M4X10
KRB

B &

AW - N
FT—=—%5 ()
NARENVEF /M5 X 14
T —ox -

P %V

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BOLT

LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Pt ek ok ek et DO — DD —

[SSF S Py

et et

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46~51.



— 16 —



FEED MECHANISM (1)

EYUEIE (1)

= —t ] ] — ety et — ] — O] o O\ O\ r—t - O] — ot e O] — e — et )yt —t et v ] ) — — OO O3 1IN O r=t O\ r—i r—i — O O\ e — ﬂ
s :
$
2
=
=]
m
B
2
-3 a
- ®
= :
= e
(] o © 8E
() 5] o © 5z
— - | a a or
o o ) >3
—~ = o a a 8%
= o a m m WMN
S © @ m g
(5] -5 > (= o oo © =} -3 -3 20 g
[$] o =] e Wwm zZ=z = - - - wmm
=] e~ /m <o om - —_— = o m = oF
(L] - = = ma om - - (-7~ -~ — w umw
=z A= = o m —_ <w < [ a a 2% 8
O O LoD e (%] aa a> = & mE m < = (=) (=] X o
— e —ouw — %) @ e = = mm m = — Aam = z% 38
—~ o2 n, &~ o = < M - mom (L] (%] o =9 »Xa
[SY RN} O m = M e -3 -] g B - (-2 mm o= o ~N @~ ~ o o o o0
MZm B @ZEDE BN = e mecB MMM @ = B HEEED @B - e £ B St b mMENED BB B Oz < MEB
ZRAQEEM RO MEDME EeD e DT ZZOHA CAMZE ZE—oma Maoan AMImm EMZO AR QA @AM M e admam O X
H O OMEEEE EOONE AENKEZ <. A0a0 < <Odm Zmei = <E MEOMmMMm MZNNKE ZNECO K 2—-EZer 02302000 O e
x CUDNU «CALCL VUVUMCEL D= — EO=00 A0 —DUw= CDUOU—~ —HOAMEK MDD —<COEI ODU—D UVDURO cLvCcLwL a=wO
Z OMmOKRY ENNEN NEREME ANEOX UMEON VUMM EONEE FE<C<NNA ANMZZ ZAMAEV ABENLVM MONOL NONLN OLNLY MEW _
~
i
N
) _
o X
A o © DN ™ —- 7o) <«
o o .
¥ A 0 o~ 0 m — w©0X XOAN A X [Te] = © o © <+ © ©
# x N X X x X ~ X o~ x'? RS 0 X N X X X X X X
H o S 1 D [To <~ - B - <« = mm m BN = < ~OSq I ofie <« < < ™
™ LK\ E S O3 % 22 TR 2 = 7 HWEE4o ®W= (¢ ¢ N =& RBE = =52 = = =2 b=
A AN NN AN T N N 2 NG NN =N 22 2 400 DN NS FEN KN ONHENASN ™ N\ M
£ 2NN HoeH MHEEN N AF YK 1N AN Ex F o oG BN e a6 WU DA LNDNSN DDA NI N
LA RAER% KRREN SEEESX DNEENME DINREDN R ENHH HEGE 86E | | DN EE NN EXEE K TKEK e R
Moo HRE NN HEEEY hHEod SICERYE SAEIKNK HMEHHH HESEHE BERE D I SNEHC RBEAE [CHRER HKERY oRERY ERE
— (] -
(=2 X-23 o o ey o
- [ t i - [} 1

N§ O DNOMM DO ~OYTIMNr OO NN O MMMLN 00 r100Mo0 & 000N 00 > P00 MO WI-OOO OO IO NN MOo0OM OOIOM NNInNT

WWrrlD WWOWLN WO OINTOLN WAL WOININL OO NN N OO NMOWFT <TINWWILNAY WWNWNW WNWNWLLN WWLOWLW — MWL WNHOoOo
TDH NNOO NN FNNNT NOOON NoO NN ~AN- M- XK -NOO ONNO- NO-ANN oI~ oI~ OO NOr~—
[ et O OO OO o0 FoOoOwoO O OO MNMOOeS HMOor-ws wi--wo -wor-- oo~ OEo-o OTowo - wo

“ ANNNNO NNONGO COMNMMNO NN NOMNMMNO SNMNMNOMN NMNOMNM OO MOMNONS SNMNMNMNO NMNOMN OMNOMNM OMNOMNO Moo Mo

46~51 HDHF — O NR—=Y RTHBL TS,

mo
(o4~

O = IRIEA A
@ XXXXXX 34 —INR—UTT,






=Y BE (2) FEED MECHANISM (2]

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@BEE % W NAME QT.
01 272588 Vv LINK 1
02 272589-92 L /¥ — LEVER 1
03 004533 NAEARENVEF /M6 X 12 BOLT 1
04 007058 Bftx v/ Mb SCREW 1
05 272590 L SHAFT 1
06 204185 oyvv7”s 0 RING 1
07 272591 b ox— LEVER 1
08 007139 Evftx v, /M4 SCREW 1
09 272614 2 VY NX SPRING 1
10 007161 Bftx v /M5 SCREW 1
11 272586 B R REGULATOR PLATE 1
12 0070194 Ex Y,/ M4 X8 SCREW 3
13 252658 A b yN— STOPPER 2
14 303448 B & WASHER 2
15 007018A Y2V /M4AX6 SCREW 1
16 2725384 HERIR ADJUSTING BAR 1
17 240332 Y= STICKER 1
18 210533 FE#8 /Y X SPRING 1
19 272539A BftE v PIN 1
20 200555 IE * W RING 1
21 252069 F v b NUT 1
22 211301 N EE SPRING WASHER 1
23 007059 BftxvY / M4.5 SCREW 1






T xzx84E
REF. PART NO.
NO. W& B
01 273000-92
02 007023A
03 273001-92
04 004533
05 271001
06 004538
07 273004A
08 308036
09 204052A
10 240235-92
11 004547
12 XXXXXX
13 007013
14 179712-05
15 273006
16 007021
17 XXXXXX
18 213264-91
19 007019
20 273027
21 004543
22 240518
23 213084
24 007010

@ XXXXXX (34 — U/ —=YTT,

0y

g

|~}
N

MR sxchF by

NOBEN NN N IR N WA N N

HHR —AR-A-H

3

MNWGUN | SN PIRNNE

NUNNG

N "
2 \&

NN IN\N#EH. N\ NEN N\

A

LN

AN 217N

46~51 DN = I N—YRTHBLTL &N,

M4 X 16
WV /MB X 12
M4 X 6
L]

J

- v

M6 X 5
M3.5 X 8
*

M4 X 12
X

M4 X 8
i

M4 X 4
M3 X 6

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT

PIN

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
PIN

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
CLAMP/LOWER
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE

SCREW
SPRING
CAP
SCREW

LEVER

CLAMP

KNIFE
HOLDER

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

QT.

ot et ok ok et —— = DY D) b bt et — e DN —

ot ek ot

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages46~51.






o e

REF. PART NO.

NO. W HREF
01 274000-B
02 208549
03 004594
04 274001
05 274002
06 007105
07 274003-92
08 004534
09 274004
10 274005A
11 274006
12 274007
13 007060
14 274008
15 274009
16 0070204
17 007175
18 004805
19 274011-91
20 208773
21 274014A
22 274015
23 007171
24 274017
25 274010
26 0070194
27 274018-92B
28 007013
29 274019
30 005089
31 274033A
32 274020
33 007008
34 007009

Z W
i)
$l"’t¢\/
IEx Y /M4 x4
W s
Ty Vo
Y /M4 X 40

¥ <ol
N AN T2
N
P
.)‘,

PUE A i
(RGP ORI
AN

=2

o

HE>HH
2=
N
g)(x
() B\

= O

SN G
N " .o - N o
PADA LI 2 N N A
1

> GIEe BOBHINN TSt SV
¥\
=2
'

PUR TRV
E =

>

v /M4 X 8

A

Y ,/M3.5 X8
VX
v /C3X5.45

HHH
NN NE N

vH-#-F
w I‘:—

/M3 X 4
v /M3 X5

HHENN
N A

NEWF /M6 X 14

NAME

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW

SHAFT
BUSHING

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
LEVER
SPRING

LINK
LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

PRESSER BAR
SPRING

ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT

SCREW

SPRING

STOPPER

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREVW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

QT.

bttt b OO — e — et = DD i — —

et ok e






wmimbgE (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W HES

01 274587-91
x02 274582

03" 202287A

04 005138B

05 004531

06 240339

07 274583

08 274539

09 206233

10 2745284

11 210201-SD

12 007021A

13 206431

14 9A3002

15 274546-91

16 211618

17 005060
*x18 274547

19 004522

20 212978-91

21 212981
x22 274508

23 213578

24 213579

25 007013A

26 004529

27 204185

28 004522

20 274507A

30 004514

31 200136

32 274586

33  200140A

34 202199

35 200136

36 240328

37 206840

38 202199

39  274591-91
x40 274590

41 210214

42  004211-HU

43 275540

44 275541
O*=HFA T

PR
VZARZENE

) VAV

v/H11 x12
RENVF /M5 X 12

S 2 N

PR
A\ X

HTANE WA
- | -
\ﬁ

(NOHY FTHNF
2

A S wa
NN we

~ N\

oF*%Fa
NG
N NN G

-~

<

¥
|

FIwbk,/ M4XxX16

Gl e

NS
N A
N

E

o

N
7

7 (F)
(&)

N A v

o

A B BRI e = E S &

P«
Bla i

NFEE BEEYDR ROYBIRR FIFOS HIkv=o
»
B

A/PhNRx Y/ M4 X16
4

4 WV

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1]

NAME

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
OIL RESERVOIR

WASHER

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER

GASKET

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
OIL FILTER
JOINT

OIL FILTER CAP
SCREW

0 RING

FILTER SEAL

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY

WORM WHEEL

SCREVW

PUMP BODY

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
CASING PLATE
FILTER

GUIDE

SCREW

BOLT
0 RING
SCREW
WORM
SCREW

JOINT
SCREW
OIL TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT

SCREW

OIL TUBE

CLAMP

OIL DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

PLUG
SCREW
PLUG
FILTER

@k = Not for sale basically

QT.

—— D = — D = = DD P N G =t = = ——— D\ bttt CA) et ok ot b b N e

——— DO



-

A§sH=-FUT b
Standard Iift

Z041%M< Except Z041

n{ Y7k BN{YT b
High iift *Extra-high lift

Z041%M< ExceptZ041 )




HihsE () LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BamES % 7 NAME QT.
01 274592 #F JOINT 1
*02 274520 Foa—7 TUBE 1
037 274584-91 #F (#) JOINT ASSEMBLY 1
x04 274585-91 HEwhilkF JOINT 1
05 204185 oy vz 0 RING 1
x06 274522 7 = WV b OIL FELT 1
07 007143 Y zxv,/M4X5.5 SCREW 1
08 274516-91 x4 7 (%) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
x09 274513 nRAT PIPE 1
10 240097 B PLUG 2
11 202175 & mh A OIL WICK 1
12 004543 IEx9Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 1
13 274517A91 784 Z(#) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
x14 274514 A PIPE 1
15 202175 5 wh A OIL WICK 1
16 240097 7 PLUG 1
17 004543 IEx Y /M4 x4 SCREW 1
18 274517-91 x4 7 () PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
*x19 274514 A v PIPE 1
20 202175 & A OIL WICK 1
21 240097 £ PLUG 1
22 004543 IEx Y /M4 X4 SCREW 1
QX =FEART @ %= Not for sale basically






REATFHRIE

REF. PART NO.
NO. BERESE
01 210529-9U
02 201037
03 210530-9U
04 201086
05 210531-9U
06 201068
07 208447-UA
08 208448
09 208450-UA
10 210319
11 208449
12 0050824
13 275000
14 007018A
15 275001
16 004009-HC
x17 202849
[ 235752 N0)

e

FEFAY »
ERERT
NI TEY
BB B

HNE BN
=
S

T T~
&

2 O
(9]

*

B
N\

>

FRFEN BXREEH
<

N e fmf N K

op &

2

4 X6

N\
Q
o
X
Oq
o

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (HEAVY)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (LIGHT)
POST NUT
RATCHET

CuP

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
THREAD EYELET
SCREW

THREAD EYELET

SCREW
TENSION GUIDE

@ %= Not for sale basically

QT.

DD =t =t —t ettt i

[Py SO T g W —y

[Sry—y



@ 1 &8t (1-needle)

3 ) 1%t (1-needle) @ 2X§t (2-needle)

NYTPBAAYT b

1 A&t (1-needle) @

High lift *Extra-high lift

zztﬁﬂz-needle}@ @2$ﬁ(z-needle)
NYTRBALYT B ai;g ﬁﬂb_?x;::_:;:m

High lft -Extra-high lift




A, SRR Y

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
MBmES

275015
007082
275013A
275013
004543

275018
2750184
007082
2750164
275017A

007062
007041
275004
275047
202875

007008
275107
275005
007019
275006

007008
275108
007018
275010
275109

275011
275012
240326
007163
2750194

2750198
007120

e

A ¥
ANt
Z -
™

S medmE v fmé fme v\
\C
AN
=
=

&
==\
=
I

R
¥\
2=

@ W

Bk WEH SRR FRBREN »

)
N\
S
w

s

FHEARH
N
£
>

FRERH
S
N N\
= =
[

e
-~ 7

¥ S HHN
GREI

REBH
i W TEEE EEEVE EEvTEmo  HDEEW v

AN
2
oo

N
AN
=
oo
X

NAME

BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
THREAD

SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)

WASHER

SCREW
THREAD
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
THREAD

BRACKET
THREAD RETAINER

SPRING
SCREW
THREAD

THREAD
SCREW

EYELET
EYELET

EYELET
EYELET

TAKEUP
TAKEUP

GUIDE
TAKEUP

EYELET

TAKEUP

EYELET
EYELET

GUIDE
GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP

o
-

[ O W

— e D) 0O D b et st Pt pd ot b ek

et ek et o

Pt ek e el ek

[a—y






HR.Z&E

REF. PART NO.
NO. W mEE
01 275500
02 ~ 007020
03" 275502
04 275503
05 275501
06 275570
07 275572
08 208949
09 275571
x10 275576-91
11 275573
12 007017A
13 202174
14 213090
15 210766
OX=HHAT

R
3

AT SR SRR
=dii= KO =
SFwu

e w B Uy
A ANAN

=
B

>
<

M4 X 5

T N\

FuBKSE SHMOZE\
moK BE i

H.R. DEVICE

NAME

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

FELT

CAP

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
SCREW

0 RING

CAP

NEEDLE COOLER

SCREW
SCREW
OIL WICK
OIL FELT
PIN

@ %= Not for sale basically

QT.

— " D\D b = [

[ S S



#£85| % (Blindstitch hemming)

EX5105 — 12
EX5114 — 92M2

HER (Fabric edge guide)




EEIZRT7 59 F AV

HER
REF. PART NO.
NO. BREE
01 210685
02 210680
x03° 210681
04 005184
05 201191
06 003044
07 210682
08 005053
09 210683
10 210684
11 002906
12 007020
13 201252
14 210691A91
x15 205361A
16 005057
17 210689
18 005157
19 002430
20 210690
21 005088
22 167066
23 002905
24 137142
25 210692
26 001206
220,05
28 001229
29 005057
30 201211C91
31 205835
32 005299
33 303312A
34 303313
35 210686
36 210687
37 005088
38 167066
39 001202
40 167066
41 204667

@K = [l A]

B

Qe ¢
A ot of
A\ (I
Y B
& N

NNV N
NG Y
o

PR RNE

A LENACER S TR LA A VAN
N\
(@]
ol

w
- X
\C

Qg -
S
X
i
[e e}

HW/HNCE BERoatad n
ANANDA™

LENTH

3 AR SR
b &
N\ O\

S VRS- AN

N
N
/o

|

aa O
~ W w SN
g><x X
gc'hh [¢)]
Z o W
N’

a9
D

N&E OENN\ O\

C3x 2.6

N HIEFECY dueeHEw
%
N

N wnr o

N
(@]
=
X
3
o

<

>

C4e X7

X

Gt BB R LEIE HIXEN TBIPE wEHNFN Fee

ke BEBECHE LkHEHE A NEEBSE CEHE
i

-

ATTACHMENT FOR BLINDHEMMING
FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREVW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

FOLDER. COMPLETE (40MM)

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE

BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

EDGE GUIDE

@ %= Not for sale basically

QT.

1
1
1
1
1

Y — N —— = DN D — = D) = ok foh o et et Pt e ot et

— =D DN






FLRDNEAR®

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
G )

276017
206336
205467
240304
206337

201477
004575
179483-05
205473
276002-UA

276003-UA
004904
276004
303026
004109

240104
004109

3

CENDSEY BENKH N

b By BIOSNT

IRTRNY" 2] B B
B3

PARTS FOR SEMI — SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD
NUT

SPACER
WASHER
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

BOLT

CUSHION RUBBER
CUSHION RUBBER
WASTE CHUTE

WASTE CHUTE
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

o
—3

— DO DO A R S S

— = Q)

—t —t






RIB
REF. PART NO.
NO. R ES
000486B9S
000486C9S
01° "000503-SA
02 000509
03 005476

04 000505-SA
05 000505ACA
06 000380A
07 201252

08 004803

09 000381-SA
10 000507

11 000382-SA
12 007102

13 000512

14 004022

15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA
17 004021

18 004805

19 000383-SA
20 004014

21 004803

22 000384

23 004012

24 004803

25 000233-SA
26 004012
27004803

28 000293B
29 000293C
30 004012

31 004803

32 000527-SA
33 000527ACA
34 000506

35 004117

36 004805

37 000386

Z W

S ($) (4Fx)
%3 (#) (3&x)
24 v FE (F)

B &

NAF v b

754 v b (3FI)
7354 v b (2&1)
P AVAY -

NErESL
NABF v b /M4
Zm

vy v

2 Lk A
NABX Y /M6 X 32
B &
Exv/M6X10
2% v R (L)
a4 Vv Eh

S x Y,/ M5 X 16
NAF v b SAMS
755 v b

Y xv,/ M4 X256
ANAF v b/ M4

% 1 b

Y¥xV,/ M4x12
NEF v b M4

F vy -

SEx Y,/ M4 x12
NAF v b/ M4
$EE (4FK3)
%EE (3F1)
XY,/ M4X%X12
SNAF v /M4
73545 v b (3&FI)
73545 v b (2F1)
% B}
Ex Y /M5
NAF v P /M5E
¥pyv 7

NAME

THREAD STAND

QT.

THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1

THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS)
THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER)

WASHER
NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION
SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER)

JOINT
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD

SCREW
NUT

HOLDER

SCREW
NUT

THREAD. GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS)
THREAD GUIDE BAR(3-SPOOLS)

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

THREAD EYELET

SCREW
NUT

ROD CAP

— D\ = =
el

[am—y

W W ww w
DN DN = =D DO DO & o C=N =~ o)

pod pad ol et P et ot o et DD D\
— T g et b b

et ek el ok

— e CAD
— DN DN > oo






R

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmBFEH
0l 000453
02 ~ 000178
03000131
04 000127
05 000474
06 000285
07 000464
08 000271
09 000272
10 213108

x11 000642B

x12 000629B
13 000392
14 206233
15 000480
16 000908
17 000482

@*=fRFEA ]

NIRRT =y

Sx QO woooY TAF U\

~
7o

PHBESR AN FmmeE

A R i w X w I S I

SN

_ 3
)

NI
= o
TO

AN N

N
4
|

NE=
N

50CC

ANANANA NEEANIDAIN
NN\ T~
N[ 3

o
==
==

X X
(\SH\V)
e N
H
—CO
—

\
—

& d
SN
=3
N
74
|
—
Ny, H

|

N

Ze
A4

NAME

OIL CONTAINER/1000CC
CONTAINER - SILICONE

TWEEZERS
SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)

ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1.5MM

WRENCH/8MM
ALLEN KEY/2MM
ALLEN KEY/4MM
ALLEN KEY/6MM
LOWER KNIFE

NEEDLE
NEEDLE
CHAIN

OIL FILTER
PEDAL

DUST COVER
ACCESSORY BAG

@ %= Not for sale basically

ACCESSORIES

QT.

et ok ok ok ek [ W W g Wy

—_— e b



Huk&( \ (Plain seaming) 185 | Z (Blindstitch hemming)
EX5104 — 02+04 EX5105 — 12
EX5114 — 03°04

5 —7'ff (Attaching tape)
EX5104 — 52D

Ny
High lift

Z & (Versatile)
EX5114 — 92M2

5
Q‘ 2 %38t (2-needle)
2957
Standard lift
\_ J




RS (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W@ EFET
01 201152E
02 ~277115
037210584
04 005030
05 210585
06 201152E
07 277115
08 211557
03 001333
10 211600
11 005030
12 305276-91

13 213672
14 210371B
15 213679-91
16 213673
17 007078
18 213674
19 005615
20 213675
21 002922
22 211600
23 005030
24 270174-91
25 270170-91
x26 270171
*x27 270172
28 213268
29 204218
30 200162A
31 005053
32 005121A
33 003091
34 204888
35 004808
36 270173
37 007022A
38 240305
39 305014
40 007008
41 205269
42 201152E
43 210373
44 211600
45 005030
46 275017A
X = IHA T

HHAFE BHEEEE N
K HH
w3
\&
O

AHHN Y HXNXEHH
-3 e\ FeFI

(A

&

RN IFEIH
OO¥HN FXIFww

v mN, NNUN\EN

EEry SYNYHEFH
WY uN NN

X
— oo

VAN
o

SHESHHH
NN
2

\2 -

- N \o*®
g O.ax
m ’h

(A i LI
N\ ¥

MUy B BB Biuwvd
M 2T

w

X

N

KHUEFH

K
~
<

v

K I
¥HHH

\OF- = |
\&

3
N C

1 x2.3

. 4
3
&

/

NAME

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

WASHER

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER

SCREW

FAN COMPLETE
PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

BLACKET
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
GUIDE

SCREW
UNCURLER
SCREVW

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY

CLOTH PLATE SET

CLOTH PLATE
PIN

BLACKET
FLAT SPRING
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BLACKET

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET

SCREW

NEEDLE PIN

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP

@ %= Not for sale basically

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

QT.

DO = DN DD DO DY = = DD ot Pk ot ek ek Pt i ook ek fud —_ D) = D Pt o ok ook fnd Pt bk ek ek [ T g Sy

[y S -y



EX/Z041

o

P

;av!—wﬂmw:‘um
Standard Iift + High lift / Z041

BA1Y7 ] 204
Extra-high lift / Z041




HH%m (2

REF. PART NO.
NO. WERES

01 271005B91
02 ~271006-C
03 271007

04 271538A91
05 271505-92

06 007150
07 179136-01
08 179137-05
09 202176
10 004545

11 271533491
179129-05
13 271516A91
14 179130-05

15 007054
16 271510M
17 271510N
18 274517B91
%19 2T4514A
20 240097
21 004543
22 274589
23 274588
24 007008
QX =[FEFHAT]

% W

gt 79 va (M)
 #

Ty ¥a
Ev-»n-H+€y b
L /X —

NAENVEF /M6 X 12
THEY (#)
EITE ¥

*e A

IEx Y/ M3X4
Erv-rn-58 ()
ol AR = 37
Er = —5

7 = WV b

XY /M3.56X%x6.7
Ev - —£h
Ev—-—rn—+f
R4 7 (K1)

"nAT

3

IEx Y /M4 X4

7 = WV b

1k 2 1R
YxvY, / M3XA14

SPECIFIC PARTS (2]

NAME

BUSHING ASSEMBLY

NEEDLE BAR

BUSHING

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN

OIL WICK
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

OIL FELT

SCREW

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
PIPE ASSEMBLY

PIPE

PLUG

SCREVW
OIL FELT
PLATE
SCREW

@ %= Not for sale basically

fed ek o b ek et pd e ek Pk b ek ok ok et ek et ek

Pt ek b ed



HkER (1 K&t Plain seaming (1-Needle)
F—74tH EX51 00 Series Attaching tape
E51H Blindstitch hemming
EX5104-02/233N
EX5104-04/433N EX5104-52D/333 EX5104-04/433 EX5105-12/223N
W W
3 213110 - 30 4213111 -40
4.213110 - 40
5 213110 - 50
Csw Sw
©
277408-16F 277409-16F 277407-16F
277403-16F  213103-16 2TT403-16F  213117-18 2IT401-16F  213103-18
[===]
RF— g8 A EH R HB
]
|
277404-18F 217402-16F
211887A 213872 201152E
r—o%: 5
o (]
(-]
W W W W W
3 210370 $1 4 210371 §2 4 2103718 3 211115 410 4 277103 #11
5 210371 §2 » 5 277103 §11
=] il i = Gl
211657
]
..\




P=I——y ZI|IRRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5104-02/233N EX5105-12/223N EX5104-04/433 EX5104-04/433N EX5104-52D/333

NG
179630 - 92

277082A 277083 277062

i’ —r —_—
= =" =

277080

W W 213108
3 213108A 4 213108
§ 213108
Jo —S
28 o 25 o
s (- 1RER) Han(x-naLR) F-7HR(N-$HLER)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING ATTACHING TAPE
(LIGHT-MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY~EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC) (LIGHT=MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)
8518 (N-~HHLR) Wi (X -BNLR)
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING PLAIN SEAMING
(LIGHT~MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY ~EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

HiEHm COMMON PARTS

(" L4 UPPER KNIFE #% (W) NEEDLE GUARD(FRONT) 8% (#) NEEDLE GUARD(REAR) )
201121A 213107 277081




Mk (2 &8t Plain seaming (2-Needle)
ZREA EX5100 series Versatile
EX5114-92M2/223N EHOO1A 354 EX5114-03/333N EX5114-04/433N EX5114-04/433
NGXSW
2x2 21310920
2%3 213100-30
Sw
NG
©
2TT407-16F ' 217408-16F 217400 16F
2TT401-16F 21310318 2TT403-16F  213103-18 2T403-16F  213117-16

R

R~ HE

N

277402-16F

-

277404-16F

201152E

21168TA

SW
2 210373 #4

SW
3 210503 35

il

SW
4 201155C

i

Gl

SW SW
3 210503 #5 g

210374 41
210374 §7

211557

.




EX5114-03/333N

L= L INT J R NIRPXIR

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5114-92M2/223N EX5114-04/433 EX5114-04/433N
NG
2717022 - 92
I
J—Y— NG
2170628 217082C

—
=7

—_—
=

277083

=
=3

277001

277080

213108

2~

RaR(vE-BLY)
PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT ~HEAVY FABRIC)

SRR (- 1HEN)
VERSATILE

(LIGHT~MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

RaR(X-BELE)
PLAIN SEAMING

(HEAVY ~EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

B (X-BELR)
PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY. ~EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)

H#FEESL COMMON PARTS
(" L33 UPPER KNIFE §t% (#) NEEDLE GUARD(FRONT) #% (%) NEEDLE GUARD(REAR) )
201121A 213107 277081
.

— 49 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

EX5100 Series

S
8 # I¥e000 26-0£96L1 180LL2 LOLELZ o vizZiioz 080112 V2980L.2 v - NEZZ/ZL-5015X3
VBOLELZ €
S
1L # 629000 26-0€96L1 190.L2 L01E1LZ V8OLELZ ViZ1102 000LL2 £00LL2 14 - NEEY/¥0-¥0LSX3
[
S
L1 # 6208000 26-0€96.1 180.LL2 L0LELZ V80LELZ ViZi10Z 080L.2 £00LL2 v - €EY/¥0-¥0LSX3
€
83 2¥9000 26-0£96L1 190LL2 10112 BOLELZ viziioz 000LL2 290112 14 - ££€/QZS - YOLSX3
[5
6 # Z¥9000 26-0€96L1 190242 L01E12 VB0IELZ viziioz 09022 v2o0LL2 v - NEE£Z/20-¥0LSX3
€
;a3 | [N i o QA NN WS oo sa
advno 31033N ESE]
" B8 E__ 8 X xT L | =T e s
i3 iz 0S-001E12 S
- 3251102 401-20¥222 | (o1-c0b€12) | (do1-i1ovwiL2) | deL-lovllZ O¥-00LELZ 14 - NEZZ/ZL-S01SX3
oL # siLLe 0£-001€12 €
05-011€12 S
165112 i G vi861ie doL-vovziZ | (s1L-g0LEre) | (d9L-€0¥222) | d9L-BOVLLZ o¥-0L1E12 14 - NEEY/¥0-p0iSX3a
L # oleole 0€-0LLELZ [
24 sz 0S-LLLELZ S
156412 Vi86112 491 -¥ovLLZ (o1-211£12) | (doL-coviLE) | dol-80OWLIZ oF-LLLIELZ 1 4 - EEP/¥O-POLSXT
}# olg012 0E-LLLELZ €
- a12£012 2leE12 d01-voviiz | (91-LLIElZ) | (doL-eo¥llz) | d9L-B0¥LIZ oF-LLIELZ ¥ B £EE/QZS-FOLSX
0S-0LIELZ S
256112 LR V.I86112 401-vovLiZ | (91L-€0bELZ) | (doL-covis2) | d8L-BOVLLZ o¥-0LLELZ ¥ - NEEZ/ZO-F0O1SX3
L # o0lgolz 0E-0LIELZ €
HITHNONN H3IONIH 1004 90a p0q 004 ‘SSY 90a 3ivd MS | SN ‘93ds/
1004 Y3SS3Ud| HISSIHd a33d ‘4dia a33d ‘xnv a334 NIV a33d NIV 31033N I9NYD 3dAL INIHOVA
TehiE W Tt BO¥@E2 ROF0ER YWEWMOEE | (B) BO¥E s =L e

H—=S =YK 1)

EX5100 Series

&

@ B & 8

o

D € &




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

EX5100 Series

S

L1t # 629000 26-220Ll2 1e0LL2 LOLELS BOlELE vigiioz 0804212 €90..2 1 4 4 NEEP/¥O-¥LISXI
€
S

11 # 629000 c6-2e0LlZ 180LL2 L0LEES 80LELZ vigiioz 080LL2 €80.1.L2 ¥ 4 EEV/YO-¥1LISX3
€
S

8 # 2+9000 26-220..2 180LL2 L0LERZ BOLELZ viZiioz Lo0LLe €aee0ll2 4 t4 NEEE/E0-F1ISXA
€
4 - (WEVIOOHI) ~

6 # 2$9000 c6-220L.2 L80LLZ L0LERZ BOLELZ viciioz 000122 J200L.2 £
2 [ NEZTZ/TNZT6-¥LISXT

I T e e I I R L e R T
auvnd I1033N 30NnvO
I B | S rxi xT L | =T - i

@@,gwﬁ L s € &

-51 —

05-2LIELS S
L# vieoiz
155112 Vi86112 do1-vovzez | (91-£01£12) | (d91-€0¥iL2) | dOL-80PLLZ or-ZLIELZ ¥ z NEEY/¥0-PLISX3
s # £0s012 0c-2LIELZ £
0S-€LIEI2 S
L# vie012
155112 Vi86L1Z d01-vovzez | (91-211812) | (doL-covise) | d9L-60¥LL2 ov-£lIEL2 v z CEP/YO-¥LLEXT
S # £05012 0E-£LLELZ £
0S-ZIIELZ S
L$ vicole
166112 V186112 491-v0v2i2 | (91-€01EL2) | (491L-EO¥LLE) | d491-BORLLZ ov-ZILELZ ¥ z NEEE/E0-PLISXT
S # €05012 0E-ZILELZ €
2851102 O -00LE1Z v - | (wEviooHa) ~
- S# £05S012 3251102 481-20v2Lz | (eL-c0bel2) | (4ob-rowisz) | deL-lOvilz 0€-B0LEIZ €
Zz | Nezziowze-viiSX3
v # L8012 0Z-B0LELZ z
HITHNONN HIDNIS 1004 90a 90d 900 ‘SSV Doa 31vid Ms | ON ‘03ds/
1004 43SS3™d| HISSAHd @333 '3dia a33d ‘xnv a33d NIVIN a334 NIVIN 31033N F9nVO IdAL INIHOVIN
TR Wt T BOX@WR [ lghalric| 3 YWEROEE | (B) BO¥E 05 L A

H—IN—IK (2

EX5100 Series

@ B &K 4 R €& &F




INDEX

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

NO.
PART NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO

NO. .
PART NO. PAGE REF.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

mm
cCoCAAA—A—AMm™
T~ = £ 6= £ £ 0= b~ 6~ 0~
P R D D o B i d
coococcoooe®
e lela ke kool e il
NI I CICI I I NI
CHIOMODONN®
—mmmme N
=W DM

NN I

- -

B O v < €D 00 D v DL
Lelc s ol bl
=t =t = v - O T D
OO NI IR N NN
ol
EX
1
LSFFNOMNOODPRO
OO MNM™
€ 6D O LD LO L LD LD LD LD
coocooooooo

cCooooocoooO
=t vt vt v e v v vt vt
NN

DO DO~ O DD
— MM I N

LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD LD oD
NN MMM MDD

—

o

-<
O LU WO = D D vl D
©0 00 60 00 60 00 N T D D
D D D D WD O UD €O D B
coooOoODOOD
v vt v vl v v e vl -
NN NN

T O O WD D PO D
<D <D D O O L LD LD LD

POOOOD vt

v €O N 00 B LD LD © oD B~
NIV D

BN O IO DO D
4445553333

201191
201211C81
201252
201252

DN —HIDO O RO
Dt NN ™

PNONNIOMN DD
DO IO
— DN N LD LO OBt~ O i
—— ™ - e
- - - - - -
RO OODOODODOO
— o O3 O O S N N 3
OO OoOCOoCDODOoOOoOOD
= B b O O 0= b= O O O
cCoooocOoOOSS
coocoooococe
R 00 O ML WD = N
DWW NN
= B = e DU B i O
— —eae
GO 60 €0 00 60 v—i €D € D
DD MMD T PG T
LD LD LD A LD LD D D D LD
el
ocococoooooo
P - - -2

€= B v LD €D LD vl vk T

D vt v € i B 0 ©0 LD b

= D = U OB LD e D
o o3 A0 = 00w e
= 09 L = ) O LD 6 6 UD
ecacaw o P

-
L3 LD LO LD 60 60 &~ 80 O v=i
B0 00 00 00 w4 I O &b O &
o £ 03¢0 00 O D
P 0
CODOCOOODO
CICNICINI N NI N

Hririvirt MO

Rt et

10D 1D LD LD LD T~ =~ =~ OB &5
LD L6 LD 40D LD A LD LD U D
D s i s i e e
coocooaoooo
ocooooooooe
= WO rnSo
— — i o) -t

coococooo

000482

000486B95S

000486C9S
502

OO -

coococooocooo

O 0 = U v 40 Oh 40 00 O
B0 S8 E= = i v 00 T3 03
S e U U D O
3 3 A3 LD 00 00 03
-0 oo
= e300
S0

— = S 0 = 0O = I D OB
DD e 3 e
D U O 00D LD D WD OB oD
MO NN
-

00 00 O v 00 t~ ¥ O W U
00 00 00 €3 07 LD 00 ON = v
OO rir = N D
LD LD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD WD
ocoococoooooo
coococococococoe
0 0 it 0 O €D O 8D
IO DI
AU LD 0D WD 00 CR OB R OB
OO F o L CAM D

o

=

|
CWWMN=T a0
OO OO e
oMo OoOoOoOoOoO
CICICICI M v < < =
cCooooCoOOO
coocococoocooo

© v € €7 00 ) O W T T
I D I NI
LD LD €5 vt = £ vt O £~ LD
NN aw o
-t ~— -~

-3 =) =3

U - - )

O~ DN M PO I
£~ 00 00 <O O O O DD D>
OPHmROCOOOOOD
NICIMD DD MDD
vt vt vt v
NN NN NN

— O3 D O W = 00 v O <P
et = CICICICICICY

COrOOOO ririr

D D LD LD LD LD 1O LD LD LD

COOOWWWWWD
O P PO v

DL UODE= AN D
7777766661
00
55

OO v v
L0 LD LO LD LO U 1O

£ £ £ b~ £~ O~ £~ C~ £~ 60
coocoocoocOOD

=

=

i
A I D R = S
HAIN O O S
OO S D D
I IIIF S
COCCODODOD
COOOCOODTOOD

= C3 ¢¥3 £~ 00 v T I D O
My -

o~
Lelacd
N

208447-UA
208448
208449
208450-UA
208549

208773
208949

6

6

6

0

2

2

3
179130-05
179136-01
179136-01

TN LA HDO O
O3 vt vt - —t

LI D OB == DO LD = B
el NN N

- i

0200 o0 LD = OO O 0= 00 W
i B e R ]

O v=i LD O OB v O D



INDEX

NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

O <P <O O v 00 F LD
DD AN
O LD O D O B v LD DL
MmN N
—
o
- [}
©F " 00 H <O S <O N 0Ot~
v - D O PO
OOPIONIOOOD
€ €D O LD LD <O B0 M N D
ococoooOox<
DONDDDDONDDDRD
POWO~O I H =N
- DD N
O vt vt vt vt e
DDPODDMDNDDNND

HOOSMeEOO~N
D R Lo BT -1 S

£ B b= B~ B~ b= b= b~ b b

13

56
50 57
50 58
50 59
50 60
51 49
§1 51
51 52
50 78

51
50

277022-92

277060
277060
277060
277060
277060
277060
277060
277060
277061

DRI~ DH D=
=t vd pod vk md ot =t =t = =

£ £ B £ = T b 0= = b

O v—d v € O O3 O T b~ v
A I D NI

i O OP O LD O O LD L~
& vt

270010BUD
2700144
270018
270024-9U
270025
270032

50 66
50 68

50 69

50 172
51 57
51 58
51 59
51 60

213108A
213108A
213108A

€= = £~ = 0= T £ £ =t
vt b et vt et =t vy vt -t

— - o«

o o o

[ ' 1
PP O NIM P
ORI ROOODD
LD LD LD LD LD €D 6O D O D
NNNNMNNNNNN
B B B T O £ = - O
NN

F OO M- O PO D
o vt

=0 D O = O = = W0 W

© IO N O M
o~ —
oHHOCOODOoOOD
L LD LD LD LD LD LO O LD LD
coocoocoooo
QIR 2 o0 <P =P T
- T
OPEIROOOODO
L e e e e E ]
Ll kel e R R e R R K ]
MMM,
vt e
NN NN N

LD = vt LD LD o~

£ b £ = £ b= O b= —

— v O O
o
DO

£= 00 CH ¢ O v D T LD ©
— 0N vt ~— A

WD D LD M M b= b= M &
<

270150-UD
270151

270154-SD
270164-9S
270166-SD

270167
270170-91

270152
270153
270171

OO O vt vt vl v vl v v
1D ID LD DO LD LB LD LO LD

cocoocooooo
D 03 60 =P P DD o
[ e M e )
S NI NN
et e e e et
Lababal ok ok e R R ke ]
IV DOV OD
et vd e e vt
NN

o
-] o
- 1 | -
H D = S v O € P A D
cCoNDOoOCODOS
cocooocoooS
€ 00 ) < < =
= £ £ £ = b~ = b~ b~ =
NN N NN NN
= €O =t~ OO OF i 1 OF
AN i NN
MMM r=r-h oo
o
han =
o =
] ) - o
MW NI eI

00 O LM €O ) 00 00 4O D <P
AT i I NI NI

— O O v D T DD
WM NN

S £ 6D I~ 00 O €3 =t
£~ 00 00 00 WO 10 W W WO LD
OO O S
A3 A3 L3 A LD U3 A LD L LD
-
e O 63
WD D D D D W WD O O WO
coococcoooo
= = £~ = = = b= = =~
= = £~ £ E= = b= = F= 0=
CICICICICACAICIACICINY
O = LD LD B i O3 e O
B b L L S ]
O €0 O3 O3 00 00 O3 09 0D 00
SICICICICICICICICIOT

en

4 o~y

o o

) - ]

-~

o G P

= R

] &) L m
OO I DU
MMNOoOoOoc o ocOoOOO
nmuoooococooo
(= = e e e R R k]
£ = €= = £= = = = = =
CICIICIICI NI NI NN

LD 0 LD 00 o 0= 00 = &3 =
L = D LD
SO OO MmN
L1 LD LD LD LD LD LD LD
- mo
ICICID D M M MDD
D D DO O WD W WO S
OO0 OO O v it
£ £ T €= £ £ 0= £ 0~ 0~
£~ £ B = 0= T = 0 0= b
CICINININI NI I

€3 v S €3 O = OB S 80 0O
L L I R T ]
09 00 LD UD = = LD T~ T~
CICTICICICICICII NI
i

PDD

- - -t
© = 00 O P W <P Ot~
IO O vt v vt vt vd vt
O OO Y O LD WO DD
bt
= £ £ b= B b~ 0= &~ b=t~
MNNNNNNNNN®N

COoOOoOOoOoCOoOOoOWWIW
[l ke R h ke ko k]
£ £ = = = = = = = =
I NI NI NI NI NI N

CWrADrd©O@MmO Y
v O] OF vt vt ] poed o~

T B 0= U3 €7 O €7 vt vt B
I O O T O vl OF vk vt

oo

(I
=== r= 0 2 3
Mmoo ocomoT
COOO MMM
cooooocoooo
i S i B D i
NANMNNNNNNNN

W= MO D O — oo
I NDON I CI I N
COIOHOOO O
L0 LD 4O LD D O LO LY LS LD

e oy £2e (o 3 Ex £2 L2 C2e

W O D D WO D O WD WD

vt vt vl =t v vt )

[ I L e
WOt NI D D D
HOOOOOOOOD
v P P P <P
£ = b= b= £~ O~ 0= 0=~ b= 0~
B b 0= = 0= 0= 0= O - 0
NN NNNNN

O LD = T~ LD LD ) OD D vt
- - —

DEMOLWDIOW O oo
PO O ——
©3 63 € 03 073 €3 €0 0D O3

cocoocooooo
B i e s e e e o e o
NNNNNNNN NN

404
277404-16F
277404-16F
277404-186F
277404-16F
277404-16F
277404-16F
277407-16F

LO O O LD LD O LD O LD ©
e ed
= £ = b £~ £ b~ b~ t~
NNINIMNNNNNNN
D O NI D <
v 02 0 v 0D -
B0 UD 00 U 0D 0D 00 WD D
= e e
— e — e
o o on oo on
- Ut | -
0 WO e MM D 0 0o
vt i € 63 €0 60 6 D
WDWIWD W W W WD WD W O
et et e e e et et et vt ©F
€ € £ [ b= = = &~ = &~
NN NNNNNN

00 ) = P O LD O LD W
=t vt =t 4 vt vt v vt

£ £20 (20 (20 £ £ry £X0 F2y
€O D WO WO WD W WD WD
vt yod ok vt ol et ]
LI T T T S R I |
£~ £~ 00 00 00 > P> B © t~
cocoococoOoN®
RIS OO
Ll ]
= b= = = e T = O © ©
NI NININM N

O et vt vh 7 v vt et =t
DD NBNDINDNDN™

OO D v v vd v v
cocoocooooo
L LD LD L LD 1D LD LD LD LD
£ B B b= = B O = b
CINININI I I I NI

OO DI W WO 00 ©

— 3
L |
O = o D D
OB SO
O =P P LD D AD WD
COoOoOoOO0OoOOoCOoOoOo
b i i e e s e i o o
NN NNNNN



- IPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG. ﬂF
COo, LTD.

Cat. No.9729  January, 1996
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.





